
Cornell (2-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- UMBC (4-1-1, 0-0-0)
09/16/2023 at Baltimore (Retriever Soccer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 21:15 (YELLOW), #33 Sean Thompson (UMBC)   32:50 (YELLOW), #16 Matthew Hutchison (Cornel)   33:31
(YELLOW), #7 Loc San (UMBC)   49:43 (YELLOW), #27 Alek Wroblewski (UMBC)   54:46 (YELLOW), #8 Wilson Eisner (Cornel)   54:46
(YELLOW), #30 Jago Lott (UMBC)   88:48 (RED), #27 Alek Wroblewski (UMBC)   

Date: 09/16/2023
Attendance: 1095
Stadium: Retriever Soccer Park
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell 0 1 1
UMBC 1 1 2

Cornell 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Friedberg, Ryan 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Kiingi, Kisa 1 1 0 0
DEF 3 Drought, Connor 1 0 0 0
DEF 5 Maquat, Cam 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Ka, Alioune 3 0 0 0
DEF 8 Eisner, Wilson 1 0 0 0
FWD 10 Goncalves, Matthew 5 3 0 0
FWD 16 Hutchison, Matthew 2 1 0 0
DEF 24 Johnson, Andrew 0 0 0 0
FWD 29 Harris, Alex 4 3 1 0
MID 35 Miller, Connor 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 14 Jonke, Dakota 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 Lokko, Danny 0 0 0 0
MID 27 Feher, Balazs 0 0 0 0
DEF 33 Garate, Fernando 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 8 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Friedberg, Ryan 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

UMBC 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Lopez, Emigdio 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Nesheim, Hans 0 0 0 0
FWD 15 Calheira, Taylor 5 4 2 0
FWD 17 Hanks, Spencer 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Forby, William 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Kelp, Lasse 0 0 0 0
FWD 23 Amoah, Kofi 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Ehart, Jordan 0 0 0 0
FWD 27 Wroblewski, Alek 1 0 0 0
DEF 30 Lott, Jago 0 0 0 0
DEF 33 Thompson, Sean 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 5 Ryerson, Robbie 0 0 0 0
DEF 6 Travers, Jordan 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 San, Loc 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Stroud, Tyquan 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Harry, Tyler 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lopez, Emigdio 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell 6 12 18
UMBC 2 4 6

Saves By Period
Cornell 1 1 2
UMBC 2 5 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell 1 5 6
UMBC 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Cornell 7 6 13
UMBC 7 4 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
23:14 UMBC Taylor Calheira UMBC Taylor Calheira PENALTY KICK GOAL.
50:02 Cornel Alex Harris Cornel Alex Harris PENALTY KICK GOAL.
50:47 UMBC Taylor Calheira UMBC Taylor Calheira PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UMBC Lopez, Emigdio at goalie for UMBC
00:00 Cornel Friedberg, Ryan at goalie for Cornell
00:07 Cornel Shot by Cornel Goncalves, Matthew, out top.
02:45 Cornel Corner kick [02:45].
05:58 Cornel Foul on Miller, Connor.
06:58 UMBC Foul on Lott, Jago.
13:20 Cornel Foul on Ka, Alioune.
13:56 Cornel Foul on Miller, Connor.
14:20 Cornel Shot by Cornel Drought, Connor, out right.
15:21 Cornel Foul on Miller, Connor.
15:13 UMBC Foul on Forby, William.
17:25 Cornel Shot by Cornel Goncalves, Matthew, top right, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
17:49 Cornel Shot by Cornel Harris, Alex, top right, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
19:06 UMBC Foul on Calheira, Taylor.
19:26 UMBC Foul on Wroblewski, Alek.
20:02 UMBC Foul on Kelp, Lasse.
20:58 Cornel Offside against Cornell.
21:15 UMBC Yellow card on UMBC Thompson, Sean.
22:17 Cornel Foul on Ka, Alioune.
-- Cornel Foul on Eisner, Wilson
23:14 UMBC UMBC Taylor Calheira PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cornell 0, UMBC 1
23:49 UMBC Foul on Lott, Jago.
25:57 Cornel Offside against Cornell.
26:19 Cornel Shot by Cornel Ka, Alioune, out right.
26:58 UMBC UMBC substitution: Harry, Tyler for Hanks, Spencer.
26:58 UMBC UMBC substitution: San, Loc for Forby, William.
27:17 Cornel Shot by Cornel Harris, Alex, out top right.
29:37 UMBC UMBC substitution: Ryerson, Robbie for Amoah, Kofi.
32:50 Cornel Yellow card on Cornel Hutchison, Matthew.
33:31 UMBC Yellow card on UMBC San, Loc.
34:51 Cornel Foul on Johnson, Andrew.
36:36 UMBC UMBC substitution: Stroud, Tyquan for Wroblewski, Alek.
36:36 UMBC UMBC substitution: Travers, Jordan for Lott, Jago.
36:36 Cornel Cornel substitution: Lokko, Danny for Kiingi, Kisa.
36:36 Cornel Cornel substitution: Jonke, Dakota for Goncalves, Matthew.
36:36 Cornel Cornel substitution: Garate, Fernando for Hutchison, Matthew.
36:51 UMBC Shot by UMBC Calheira, Taylor, top, saved by Friedberg, Ryan.
43:46 UMBC Foul on Travers, Jordan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Cornel

FOR Cornel: , #1 Friedberg, Ryan, #2 Kiingi, Kisa, #3 Drought, Connor, #5 Maquat, Cam, #7 Ka, Alioune, #8 Eisner,
Wilson, #10 Goncalves, Matthew, #16 Hutchison, Matthew, #24 Johnson, Andrew, #29 Harris, Alex, #35 Miller,
Connor.

45:00 UMBC
FOR UMBC: , #1 Lopez, Emigdio, #4 Nesheim, Hans, #15 Calheira, Taylor, #17 Hanks, Spencer, #18 Forby, William,
#21 Kelp, Lasse, #23 Amoah, Kofi, #24 Ehart, Jordan, #27 Wroblewski, Alek, #30 Lott, Jago, #33 Thompson, Sean.

45:00 UMBC UMBC substitution: Hanks, Spencer for Harry, Tyler.
45:00 UMBC UMBC substitution: Forby, William for San, Loc.
45:00 UMBC UMBC substitution: Amoah, Kofi for Ryerson, Robbie.
45:00 UMBC UMBC substitution: Wroblewski, Alek for Stroud, Tyquan.
45:00 UMBC UMBC substitution: Lott, Jago for Travers, Jordan.
45:00 Cornel Cornel substitution: Kiingi, Kisa for Lokko, Danny.
45:00 Cornel Cornel substitution: Goncalves, Matthew for Jonke, Dakota.
45:00 Cornel Cornel substitution: Hutchison, Matthew for Garate, Fernando.
45:51 Cornel Shot by Cornel Hutchison, Matthew.
46:00 Cornel Shot by Cornel Goncalves, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
46:49 Cornel Foul on Eisner, Wilson.
47:53 UMBC Foul on Nesheim, Hans.
48:22 Cornel Offside against Cornell.



49:43 UMBC Yellow card on UMBC Wroblewski, Alek.
-- UMBC Foul on Lott, Jago
50:02 Cornel Cornel Alex Harris PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cornell 1, UMBC 1
-- Cornel Foul on Drought, Connor
50:47 UMBC UMBC Taylor Calheira PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cornell 1, UMBC 2
52:33 Cornel Corner kick [52:33].
54:00 UMBC Foul on Calheira, Taylor.
54:34 Cornel Corner kick [54:34].
54:46 Cornel Yellow card on Cornel Eisner, Wilson.
54:46 UMBC Yellow card on UMBC Lott, Jago.
54:53 Cornel Shot by Cornel Kiingi, Kisa, top right, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
55:04 Cornel Corner kick [55:04].
58:01 UMBC Offside against UMBC.
58:34 UMBC UMBC substitution: Harry, Tyler for Amoah, Kofi.
58:54 Cornel Cornel substitution: Feher, Balazs for Ka, Alioune.
62:38 Cornel Shot by Cornel Goncalves, Matthew, out top.
62:58 Cornel Cornel substitution: Lokko, Danny for Harris, Alex.
67:00 Cornel Cornel substitution: Ka, Alioune for Kiingi, Kisa.
67:39 Cornel Foul on Goncalves, Matthew.
68:18 UMBC Shot by UMBC Calheira, Taylor, bottom right, saved by Friedberg, Ryan.
68:48 UMBC Shot by UMBC Wroblewski, Alek, out top.
69:03 UMBC UMBC substitution: Ryerson, Robbie for Hanks, Spencer.
69:03 UMBC UMBC substitution: Travers, Jordan for Wroblewski, Alek.
72:00 Cornel Shot by Cornel Goncalves, Matthew, bottom right, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
73:22 Cornel Cornel substitution: Harris, Alex for Goncalves, Matthew.
73:35 Cornel Shot by Cornel Ka, Alioune.
73:45 Cornel Corner kick [73:45].
74:35 Cornel Shot by Cornel Harris, Alex, bottom center, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
75:36 Cornel Foul on Hutchison, Matthew.
77:46 UMBC Foul on Forby, William.
77:58 Cornel Shot by Cornel Miller, Connor.
78:25 Cornel Shot by Cornel Hutchison, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Lopez, Emigdio.
78:34 Cornel Shot by Cornel Ka, Alioune.
78:42 Cornel Corner kick [78:42].
79:14 Cornel Cornel substitution: Kiingi, Kisa for Hutchison, Matthew.
79:14 Cornel Cornel substitution: Goncalves, Matthew for Lokko, Danny.
79:27 Cornel Foul on Miller, Connor.
82:40 UMBC UMBC substitution: Wroblewski, Alek for Ryerson, Robbie.
83:31 UMBC Shot by UMBC Calheira, Taylor, out top left.
83:47 UMBC Corner kick [83:47].
84:24 Cornel Foul on Miller, Connor.
86:16 Cornel Shot by Cornel Eisner, Wilson, out top.
88:48 UMBC Red card on UMBC Wroblewski, Alek.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


